32.320.4250 and 32.315.0010 

Parcel 32.320.4250 

All that portion of the East Sixteen and one-half (16 ½) feet of Lot One (1), Lake-Side Out-Lots 

to Winona, in the Southeast quarter of the Southeast quarter (SE ¼ of SE ¼) of Section Twenty-

six (26), Township One Hundred Seven (107) North, of Range Seven (7), West of the Fifth 

Principal Meridian, Winona County, Minnesota, lying Southerly of the Southerly line of Block 

“B” of E.C. Hamilton’s Third Addition to Winona if extended Westerly, and lying Northerly of 

the Outlet to Lake Winona; 

ALSO, that part of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SW ¼ of SW ¼) of Section 

Twenty-five (25), Township One Hundred Seven (107) North, of Range Seven (7), West of the 

Fifth Principal Meridian, Winona County, Minnesota, more particularly described as follows:  

Beginning at a point on the north line of the Outlet to Lake Winona Six Hundred Thirty-three and 

one-half (633 ½) feet westerly of the east line of the NE ¼ of SW ¼ of SW ¼ of said Section 25, 

as measured along the northerly line of said Ditch; thence North 91 degrees West a distance of 

Thirty-three and one-half (33 ½) feet to the West line of said Section; thence north a distance of 

Two Hundred Fifteen (215) feet; thence North 78 degrees 30’ East to a point directly North of the 

place of beginning; thence South and parallel to the West line of said Section 25 to the place of 

beginning. 

Parcel 32.315.0010 

A parcel of land fronting two hundred forty-eight and eighty-three one-hundredths (248.83) feet

[...]

line of Belleview Street in the City of Winona, Minnesota; thence running Southerly along the 

easterly line of said Mankato Avenue a distance of two hundred forty-eight and eighty-three one-

hundredths (248.83) feet; thence easterly interior angle 86º49’ a distance of three hundred sixty-

six and four tenths (366.4) feet to the east line of said Section Twenty-six (26); thence North along 

said east line of said Section Twenty-six (26) a distance of one hundred eighty-three and six  one-

hundredths (183.06) feet to the intersection with the extension of the southerly line of Belleview 

Street; thence westerly along said southerly line of Belleview Street and the easterly extension 

thereof a distance of three hundred sixty-nine and nine tenths (369.9) feet more or less, to the point 

of beginning; excepting from said described parcel of land the easterly sixteen and five tenths 

(16.5) feet thereof. 

Department Approval: 

City Manager Approval: 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 
Agenda Section: